Agenda Item: 1-M, ID 18-0868

Date: 7/26/2018
FRESNO CITY COUNCIL

City of

a0 Zé__
FRESNG,S

Supplemental Information Packet
Agenda Related Items - ID 18-0868 (1-M)

Content of Supplement: Consultant Contract Extension

Item(s

File ID 18-0868 (1-M): Action to extend a prafessional service agreement with the firm of
AECOM Technical Services, (AECOM) Through December 31, 2018 to complete the High
Speed Rail Station Area Master Plan.

Supplemental Information:

Any agenda related public documents received and distributed to a majority of the City Council after the
Agenda Packet is printed are included in Supplemental Packets. Supplemental Packets are produced as
needed. The Supplemental Packet is available for public inspection in the City Clerk’s Office, 2600
Fresno Street, during normal business hours (main location pursuant to the Brown Act, G.C. 54957.5(2).
In addition, Supplemental Packets are available for public review at the City Council meeting in the City
Council Chambers, 2600 Fresno Street. Supplemental Packets are also available on-line on the City
Clerk’s website.

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA):

The meeting room is accessible to the physically disabled, and the services of a translator can be
made available. Requests for additional accommodations for the disabled, sign language interpreters,
assistive listening devices, or translators should be made one week prior to the meeting. Please call
City Clerk’s Office at 621-7650. Please keep the doorways, aisles and wheelchair seating areas open
and accessible. If you need assistance with seating because of a disability, please see Security.




THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT (‘“Amendment’) made and
entered into as of this 1** day of July 2018, amends the Agreement heretofore entered
into between the CITY OF FRESNO, a municipal corporation (“CITY”), and AECOM
Technical Services, a California corporation (‘CONSULTANT?").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, CITY and CONSULTANT entered into an Agreement, dated July
31%, 2014, for services related to the preparation of the High Speed Rail Station Area Master
Plan (Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, CITY and CONSULTANT now desire to modify the Agreement to
extend the period for performance to December 31, 2018.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above recitals, which recitals are
contractual in nature, the mutual promises herein contained, and for other good and
valuable consideration hereby acknowledge, the parties agree that the aforesaid
Agreement be amended as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is amended such that the Term of the
Agreement shall continue in full force and effect until December 31, 2018.

2. Except as otherwise provided herein, the Agreement entered into by CITY
and CONSULTANT, effective July 31, 2014, remains in full force and effect.

3. In the event of any conflict between the body of this Amendment and the
Agreement, the terms and conditions of the body of this Amendment shall control and
take precedence over the terms and conditions expressed within the Agreement.
Furthermore, any terms or conditions contained within the Agreement which purport to
modify the allocation of risk between the parties, provided for within the body of this
Amendment, shall be null and void.

1
Iy

1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment at Fresno,
California, the day and year first above written.

CITY OF FRESNO, AECOM Technical Services,
a municipal corporation a California corporation

B@%ﬁ@&.ﬁu By: \M»}A /

ennffer K. Clark, AICP
ire€tor, DARM Department

Name: Ropert Lavey
ATTEST: Title: Vice President
(If corporation or LLC, Board
Chair,
YVONNE SPENCE, CMC Pres. or Vice Pres.)
City Clerk
By - .
By: Name: Armond Tatevossian
Deputy
Title: Assistant Secretary
(If corporation or LLC, CFO,
Treasurer, Secretary or Assistant
Secretary)
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DOUGLAS T. SLOA
City Attorne
By: - Zﬁé//g
Mary RBéterman-Doidge Date
ADDRESSES:
CITY: CONSULTANT:
City of Fresno AECOM Technical Services
Attention: Bonique Emerson, Attention: Catherine Tang Saez
Planning Manager Assaciate, Senior Urban Designer
2600 Fresno Street One California Plaza
Fresno, CA 93721 300 South Grand Avenue
Phone: (559) 621-8024 Los Angeles, CA 90071
FAX: (559) 498-1026 Phone: (213) 593 8100



